RESOLUTION No. 2019-

RELATIVE TO HONORING EDDIE BRYANT

BY:

Council Chairman Andrew Touma Council Member William Kennedy Council Member Ezra P. Scott, Jr. Council Member Kenny Tompkins Council Member Christopher Voccio

WHEREAS, Eddie Bryant, a native of Niagara Falls, New York was born to Clarence Bryant and Lela Allen Bryant; and

WHEREAS, The Bryant's are members of New Hope Baptist Church. Eddie graduated from Niagara Falls High School and also was in the United States Army; and

WHEREAS, Eddie has established himself as a "good deed doing". He can be seen on many occasions dressing in characters to the delight of the neighborhood children. Eddie also visits the elderly, to their delight, of knowing they have not been forgotten; and

WHEREAS, Eddie is truly a delightful, bighearted, community servant. It takes a "whole village". Roll up the sleeves and do what you can, while you can. Teamwork works!

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this City Council does herby honor Eddie Bryant for his many years of community service and involvement within the community.

Kennedy Scott	_Tompkins	Voccio	Touma
---------------	-----------	--------	-------